found to be responsive to the requirements and best suited for the award; and 

WHEREAS, NJ RISING STARS is awarded a contract to develop and facilitate a 

Workforce Training and Development program for Ecommerce for an amount in compensation not 
to exceed TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000), funded from 
monies deposited in Lakewood’s Zone Assistance Fund; and  

WHEREAS, adequate funding for this contract is provided through Lakewood’s Zone 

Assistance Fund project titled 2022-08014-2049 LKWD UEZ WORKFORCE 
DEVELOPMENT - E-COMMERCE;